Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000CF
Revision No:
5
This is to certify:
That the Valve for Liquefied Gas
with type designation(s)
ZRK 3, ZRD 3, ZRD SS, SR 30.40, SR 50.40, SR 55.40, SR99, HSR 30.160
Issued to
RITAG Ritterhuder Armaturen GmbH & Co. Armaturenwerk KG
OSTERHOLZ-SCHARMBECK, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.5 Ch.7 Liquefied gas tankers
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-04-18
This Certificate is valid until 2028-04-17.
DNV local unit: Bremerhaven
Approval Engineer: Ana Cristina Do Carmo Insfran
for DNV
Sven Klinger
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-022632-5
Certificate No: TAP00000CF
Revision No:  5
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Cryogenic Check Valves, Cryogenic Dual Plate Check Valves
Valve type
DN PN
ZRK 3
DN 50 – DN 200
DN 2”  – DN 8”
 PN 16 – PN 40 / ANSI Class 150 – 300
*ZRD 3
DN 50 – DN 200
DN 2”  – DN 8”
*DN 2”
PN 16 – PN 40 / ANSI Class 150 – 300
*PN 100 / ANSI Class 600
*ZRD SS
SR 30.40
DN 15 – DN 200
DN ½” – DN 8”
 PN 6 – PN 40 / ANSI Class 150 – 300
SR 50.40
DN 15 – DN 200
DN ½” – DN 8”
PN 6 – PN 40 / ANSI Class 150 – 300
SR 55.40
DN 15 – DN 200
DN ½” – DN 8”
PN 10 – PN 40 / ANSI Class 150 – 300
SR 99
DN 15 – DN 200
DN ½” – DN 8”
PN 16 – PN 40 / ANSI Class 150 – 300
HSR 30.160 DN 25 – DN 50
DN 1”  – DN 2”
< DN 50 – DN 200
< DN 2” –  DN 8”
PN 400 / ANSI Class 2500
PN 250 / ANSI Class 1500
Design temperature range: -165°C to +20°C
Materials: